LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
ORDER OF THE DAY
TUESDAY. MAY 21. 2024

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
HCR 134 COM-FAV

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB 30 APP-W/AMD HB 939 APP-FAV
HB 878 APP-W/AMD, TO H&G

17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau

SB 68 H&G-W/ AMD WO/AMD SB 371 ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD
SB 129 H&G-FAV WO/AMD SB 401 ACRJ-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB 138 H&W-FAV WO/AMD SB 413 ACRJ-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB 143  H&W-FAV WO/AMD SB 421  ACRJ-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB 145 H&G-FAV W/AMD SB 455 H&W-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB 224  H&W-FAV WO/AMD SB 467 ACRJ-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB 300 INS-W/ AMD WO/AMD SB 488 H&G-W/ AMD WO/AMD
19. Reconsideration
HB 518
SB 86

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HR 191, 193, 207, 211

HCR 85, 97, 105, 113, 114, 115, 119
HR 189

HCR 88, 96, 103, 104, 120

2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SCR 21
SCR 20
SCR 28, 40, 41
SCR 32

3. House Concurrent Resolutions Returned from the Senate with Amendments

Scheduled for concurrence on 5/21/2024
HCR 40
HCR 6

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

Scheduled for concurrence on 5/21/2024
HB 641, 661, 885

HB 51, 174, 238, 252, 384, 411, 544, 687, 797, 808, 842, 887
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Not yet scheduled for concurrence

HB 40, 42, 147, 161, 205, 316, 399, 443, 507, 552, 592,
HB 15, 39, 43, 71, 127, 137, 144, 145, 146, 150, 172,
189, 236, 253, 268, 281, 328, 329, 353, 362, 375, 383,
400, 407, 416, 421, 429, 430, 439, 463, 494, 505, 508,
534, 588, 603, 609, 616, 621, 642, 659, 679, 683, 694,
716, 723, 753, 772, 810, 828, 847, 849, 861, 862, 869,
888, 913, 921, 923
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
Scheduled for floor debate on 5/21/2024
HB 130, 867, 957
6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
Scheduled for floor debate on 5/21/2024
SB 106, 140, 155, 198, 207, 218, 248, 252, 310, 343, 352,
385, 411, 414, 418, 432, 434, 441
SB 11, 22, 24, 26, 30, 40, 47, 50, 52, 91, 96,
184, 195, 258, 277
Not yet scheduled for floor debate
SB 350, 363, 388, 420, 436, 465
SB 81, 89, 90, 124, 139, 274, 328, 452
SB 10, 31, 64, 75, 110, 164, 246, 278, 301, 318, 353
SB 13, 72, 107, 149, 190, 205, 213, 237, 262, 294, 312,
357, 384, 429, 449, 466, 497
NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
Scheduled for floor debate on 5/21/2024
SB 147, 276, 478
RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour
12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
HB 924
Regular Order
1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration
HCR 39
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
HB 6, 231, 262, 312, 341, 415, 452, 532, 545, 565, 572,
664, 682, 693, 697, 742, 919, 936, 942, 975

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

SB

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HB
HB
SB
SB

33,

370

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

418
792
137
355
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186,
392,
525,
695,
881,

358,

160,

336,

636,



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 21, 2024

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONSTO BE CONCURRED IN - [2 items]

1. HCR40

2.

HCRG6

BOYD

VENTRELLA

COURTS Creates the Judicial Security Task
Force

WILDLIFE & FISHERIES Providesrelativeto
Wildlife Rehabilitation Program rules

HOUSE BILLSTO BE CONCURRED IN - [15 itemg]

1

10.

11.

HB641

HB661

HB885

HB51

HB174

HB238

HB252

HB384

HB411

HB544

HB687

KNOX

BRYANT

ILLG

DEWITT

MCMAKIN

ECHOLS

MIKE JOHNSON

KNOX

GADBERRY

BOYD

BUTLER

MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Creates
specialty license plates

FISHING/COMMERCIAL Providesrelative to
charter boat fishing guide licensing

MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Createsthe
"Jefferson Parish Bicentennial" specialty license
plate

COURTS/COURT COST S Increases the fees for
the Alexandria City Marshal in criminal matters

HIGHER EDUCATION Provides relative to
disciplinary proceedings for students and student
organizations at public postsecondary education
institutions

AGRICULTURE Providesrelative to agriculture
land protection against foreign adversaries

EDUCATION Providesrelative to the provision
of cardiac health information to student athletes
and their parents

MTR VEHICLE/VIOLATIONS Extendsthe
grace period applicable to penalties for lapse of
compulsory motor vehicle liability security

CAMPAIGN FINANCE Providesfor the
procedure for returning excess campaign
contributions

TRANSPORTATION Providesrelative to the
Regional Transit Authority

HEALTH Provides relative to the licensing of
"PACE" program providers



12. HB797 COATES PUBLI1C CONTRACT/BIDS Prohibits a hospital
service district from using "construction
management at risk” for projects estimated to cost
less than two million dollars

13. HBS808 MIKE JOHNSON CEMETERIES Regulates the operation of
abandoned cemeteries

14. HB8&42 WILEY LIABILITY/CIVIL Provides relative to civil
liability protection for local governments
concerning events on the Mississippi River levee

15. HB887 BAYHAM HIGHWAYSINTERSTATE Designates the
Bayou Bienvenue bridge on Louisiana Highway
47 in Chalmette, Louisiana, as the " Senator
Samuel B. Nunez Crossing"

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [3items]

1. HB130 BAYHAM CRIME/SEX OFFENSES Providesrelative to
the crime of molestation of ajuvenile

2. HB867 CHANCE HENRY HEALTH CARE Providesfor the practice of
audiology and speech-language pathol ogy

3. HB957 JORDAN MOTOR VEHICLES Prohibits vehicle
manufacturers and distributors from sharing driver
information without the driver's consent

SENATE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [35 items]

1. SB106 BARROW HEALTH CARE Providesrelative to obesity
treatment. (8/1/24)

2. SB140 BASS REVENUE SECRETARY Providesrelative to
objections to candidacy. (gov siQ)

3. SB155 KLEINPETER VOTERS/VOTING Providesrelative to marking
absentee by mail ballots. (8/1/24)

4. SB198 KLEINPETER ELECTION CODE Providesrelativeto
prohibitions to dual candidacy. (8/1/24)

5. SB207 MIZELL SCHOOL S Provides relative to the unauthorized
possession of electronic telecommunication
devices at school. (gov siQ)

6. SB218 KLEINPETER VOTERS/VOTING Provides relative to voting.
(8/1/24)



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

SB248

SB252

SB310

SB343

SB352

SB358

SB385

SB411

SB414

SB418

SB432

SB434

SB441

WOMACK

MIZELL

BARROW

BARROW

MIZELL

MIZELL

WHEAT

KLEINPETER

BASS

LAMBERT

EDMONDS

MIZELL

HARRIS

LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR Requires the
legidative auditor to audit certain capital outlay
procedures. (gov siQ)

BEHAVIORAL HEALTH Requires city, parish
and other local public school boards to adopt and
implement a program to facilitate behavior health
intervention and referral for treatment. (8/1/24)

SCHOOL S Requires every public and approved
nonpublic secondary school to print "988" on the
back of all school IDs. (7/1/24)

COLLEGES/UNIVERSITIES Provides relative
to the prevention of power-based violencein
public postsecondary education institutions. (gov

sig)

CURRICULA Provides relative to the Dual
Enrollment Framework Task Force. (8/1/24)

STUDENT S Provides relative to mandatory
expulsion. (8/1/24)

PUBLIC RECORDS Providesrelative to
strategic plan records of a hospital service district.
(8/1/24)

WILDLIFE/FISHERIES DEPT Requiresthe
Department of Wildlife & Fisheriesto notify
applicants for recreational fishing and hunting
licenses of the option to become an organ and
tissue donor and make an organ donation. (8/1/24)

CHILDREN Authorizes the installation and use
of newborn safety devices at infant relingquishment
sites designated in the Safe Haven Law. (8/1/24)

PUBLIC LANDS Authorizes the transfer of
certain state property in Ascension Parish.(gov siQ)

CONSERVATION Providesrelative to the
capital area groundwater conservation district.
(8/1/24)

SCHOOL S Provides relative to the use of vapes
at school. (gov sig)

PUBLIC LANDS Provides for the transfer of
certain state property in Orleans Parish. (gov sig)



20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

SB11

SB22

SB24

SB26

SB30

SB40

SB47

SB50

SB52

SBI1

SB96

SB160

SB184

SB195

FOIL

WHEAT

SEABAUGH

FIELDS

GREGORY
MILLER

ALLAIN

TALBOT

REESE

GREGORY
MILLER

DUPLESSIS

JENKINS

ROBERT OWEN

KLEINPETER

MIGUEZ

FUNDS/FUNDING Providesrelative to the
Louisiana Traumatic Head and Spinal Cord Injury
Trust Fund. (See Act)

COLLEGESUNIVERSITIES Creates
scholarships for spouses of police officerskilled or
disabled in performance of duty and police officers
injured in performance of duty. (gov sig)

CRIMINAL RECORDS Removes certain
limitations on the release and dissemination of
mug shots. (8/1/24)

SCHOOL S Requires heating and air conditioning
on school buses. (gov sig)

ETHICS Provides relative to annual financial
disclosure statements by certain elected officials
and public servants. (8/1/24)

SEAFOOQD Provides relative to seafood safety.
(gov sig)

SCHOOL S Provides relative to charter schools,
the chartering process by types and corporate
partnerships. (gov sig)

GAMBLING Prohibits certain persons from
wagering on sports events. (gov sig)

CAMPAIGN FINANCE Providesrelative to
filing financial disclosure statements after
qualifying for office. (8/1/24)

DNA Extends the deadline for post-conviction
DNA testing. (8/1/24)

VOTERS/VOTING Provides relative to voter
registration. (gov sig)

HEALTH CARE Providesrelative to physician
assistants. (8/1/24)

CRIME/PUNISHMENT Increases the maximum
time of incarceration for aggravated flight from an
officer. (8/1/24)

WEL FARE Provides relative to work
requirements within the Supplemental Nutrition
Assistance Program. (gov sig)



34. SB258

35. SB277

FESI

DUPLESSIS

ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT Providesrelative
to early or absentee by mail voting and the passing
of that voter before election day. (8/1/24)

GAMING Provides for requirementsto the land-
based casino operating contract. (7/1/24)

SENATE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3items]

1. SB147

2. SB276

3. SB478

CONNICK

PRESSLY

BOUDREAUX

TAX/TAXATION Providesrelativeto the
assessment of taxes by the Department of
Revenue. (gov sig)

CRIME/PUNISHMENT Creates the crime of
coerced criminal abortion by means of fraud to
prohibit a third-party from knowingly using an
abortion-inducing drug to cause, or attempt to
cause, an abortion on an unsuspecting pregnant
mother without her knowledge or consent and
amends various abortion criminal laws to add the
crime of attempted abortion. (gov sig)

LOCAL RETIREMENT Providesfor Lafayette
Consolidated Government Employees. (8/1/24)



INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN DATE: May 20,

TIME: 5:27 PM
CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1
CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION
HB 418 BY BEAULLIEU
TAX/SEVERANCE TAX / Reduces severance tax rates on oil and gas produced from inactive wells and
orphan wells
HOUSE 5/20/2024 BEAULLIEU, EMERSON, JACOB LANDRY
SENATE
HB 792 BY BACALA
CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE / Provides relative to criminal adjudications
HOUSE 5/9/2024 BACALA, VILLIO, WILEY
SENATE
SB 137 BY MILLER, G.
BANKS/BANKING / Provides relative to deposits for customers who expire while domiciled out of state.
(8/1/24)
HOUSE
SENATE
SB 355 BY STINE
CONTRACTS / Provides for regulation of litigation funding by a third party that is a foreign person, state,
or wealth fund. (8/1/24)
HOUSE

SENATE




REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYSDATE:  May 20,

TIME: 5:27 PM
TUESDAY, MAY 21, 2024 LEG. DAY: 37
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE

HCR134 Crews COM-FAV

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB30 Bagley APP-W/ AMD
HB878 Riser APP-W/ AMD, TO H&G
HB939 Fisher APP-FAV

MORNING HOUR 17

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB68 Pressly H&G-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB129 Owen, Robert H&G-FAV WO/AMD
SB138  Owen, Robert H&W-FAV WO/AMD
SB143  Barrow H&W-FAV WO/AMD
SB145  Barrow H&G-FAV W/AMD
SB224  Owen, Robert H&W-FAV WO/AMD
SB300  Duplessis INS-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB371  Barrow ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD
SB401 Reese ACRJ-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB413  Miller, G. ACRJ-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB421  Luneau ACRJ-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB455  Barrow H&W-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB467  Reese ACRJ-W/ AMD W/AMD



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYSDATE:  May 20,

TIME: 5:27 PM
TUESDAY, MAY 21, 2024 LEG. DAY: 37
PAGE: 2

SB488  Cathey H&G-W/ AMD WO/AMD



