# LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY TUESDAY, MAY 21, 2024

#### **MORNING HOUR**

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Prayer
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Reading of Journal
- 5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
- 6. Introduction of Resolutions
- 7. Introduction of Bills
- 14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

HCR 134 COM-FAV

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB	30	APP-W/ AMD	HB	939	APP-FAV
HB	878	APP-W/ AMD, TO H&G			

17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau

SB	68	H&G-W/ AMD WO/AMD	SB	371	ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD
SB	129	H&G-FAV WO/AMD	SB	401	ACRJ-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB	138	H&W-FAV WO/AMD	SB	413	ACRJ-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB	143	H&W-FAV WO/AMD	SB	421	ACRJ-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB	145	H&G-FAV W/AMD	SB	455	H&W-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB	224	H&W-FAV WO/AMD	SB	467	ACRJ-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB	300	INS-W/ AMD WO/AMD	SB	488	H&G-W/ AMD WO/AMD

19. Reconsideration

HB	518
SB	86

#### **REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY**

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

#### Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HR	191,	193,	207,	211			
HCR	85,	97,	105,	113,	114,	115,	119
HR	189						
HCR	88,	96,	103,	104,	120		

2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration

#### Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SCR	21		
SCR	20		
SCR	28,	40,	41
SCR	32		

3. House Concurrent Resolutions Returned from the Senate with Amendments

#### Scheduled for concurrence on 5/21/2024

HCR 40 HCR 6

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

#### Scheduled for concurrence on 5/21/2024

ПБ	641,	001,	000									
HB	51,	174,	238,	252,	384,	411,	544,	687,	797,	808,	842,	887

N	lot yet sched	uled for	concur	rence									
ı	HB	40,	42,	147,	161,	205,	316,	399,	443,	507,	552,	592,	864
ı	HB	15,	39,	43,	71,	127,	137,	144,	145,	146,	150,	172,	186,
		189,	236,	253,	268,	281,	328,	329,	353,	362,	375,	383,	392,
		400,	407,	416,	421,	429,	430,	439,	463,	494,	505,	508,	525,
		534,	588,	603,	609,	616,	621,	642,	659,	679,	683,	694,	695,
		716,	723,	753,	772,	810,	828,	847,	849,	861,	862,	869,	881,
		888,	913,	921,	923								

#### 5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

#### Scheduled for floor debate on 5/21/2024

HB 130, 867, 957

#### 6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled	for floor de	ebate or	5/21/20	)24								
SB	106,	140,	155,	198,	207,	218,	248,	252,	310,	343,	352,	358,
	385,	411,	414,	418,	432,	434,	441					
SB	11,	22,	24,	26,	30,	40,	47,	50,	52,	91,	96,	160,
	184,	195,	258,	277								
Not yet scheduled for floor debate												

Not yet scheduled for floo	r debate
----------------------------	----------

SB	350,	363,	388,	420,	436,	465						
SB	81,	89,	90,	124,	139,	274,	328,	452				
SB	10,	31,	64,	75,	110,	164,	246,	278,	301,	318,	353	
SB	13,	72,	107,	149,	190,	205,	213,	237,	262,	294,	312,	336,
	357,	384,	429,	449,	466,	497						

#### **NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL**

#### 6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

#### Scheduled for floor debate on 5/21/2024

SB 147, 276, 478

#### **RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR**

#### **Morning Hour**

#### 12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

HB 924

#### Regular Order

#### 1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

HCR 39

#### 5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB	6,	231,	262,	312,	341,	415,	452,	532,	545,	565,	572,	636,
	664,	682,	693,	697,	742,	919,	936.	942,	975			

#### 6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

SB 33, 370

#### **INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE**

#### Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HB 418 HB 792 SB 137 SB 355

## **DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 21, 2024**

## **HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS TO BE CONCURRED IN -** [2 items]

1. <b>HCR40</b>	BOYD	<b>COURTS</b> Creates the Judicial Security Task Force
2. <b>HCR6</b>	VENTRELLA	WILDLIFE & FISHERIES Provides relative to Wildlife Rehabilitation Program rules

#### **HOUSE BILLS TO BE CONCURRED IN -** [15 items]

1. <b>HB641</b>	KNOX	MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Creates specialty license plates
2. <b>HB661</b>	BRYANT	<b>FISHING/COMMERCIAL</b> Provides relative to charter boat fishing guide licensing
3. <b>HB885</b>	ILLG	MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Creates the "Jefferson Parish Bicentennial" specialty license plate
4. <b>HB51</b>	DEWITT	COURTS/COURT COSTS Increases the fees for the Alexandria City Marshal in criminal matters
5. <b>HB174</b>	MCMAKIN	<b>HIGHER EDUCATION</b> Provides relative to disciplinary proceedings for students and student organizations at public postsecondary education institutions
6. <b>HB238</b>	ECHOLS	<b>AGRICULTURE</b> Provides relative to agriculture land protection against foreign adversaries
7. <b>HB252</b>	MIKE JOHNSON	<b>EDUCATION</b> Provides relative to the provision of cardiac health information to student athletes and their parents
8. <b>HB384</b>	KNOX	MTR VEHICLE/VIOLATIONS Extends the grace period applicable to penalties for lapse of compulsory motor vehicle liability security
9. <b>HB411</b>	GADBERRY	CAMPAIGN FINANCE Provides for the procedure for returning excess campaign contributions
10. <b>HB544</b>	BOYD	TRANSPORTATION Provides relative to the Regional Transit Authority
11. <b>HB687</b>	BUTLER	<b>HEALTH</b> Provides relative to the licensing of "PACE" program providers

12. <b>HB797</b>	COATES	<b>PUBLIC CONTRACT/BIDS</b> Prohibits a hospital service district from using "construction management at risk" for projects estimated to cost less than two million dollars
13. <b>HB808</b>	MIKE JOHNSON	<b>CEMETERIES</b> Regulates the operation of abandoned cemeteries
14. <b>HB842</b>	WILEY	<b>LIABILITY/CIVIL</b> Provides relative to civil liability protection for local governments concerning events on the Mississippi River levee
15. <b>HB887</b>	BAYHAM	HIGHWAYS/INTERSTATE Designates the Bayou Bienvenue bridge on Louisiana Highway 47 in Chalmette, Louisiana, as the "Senator Samuel B. Nunez Crossing"

## **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE -** [3 items]

1. <b>HB130</b>	ВАҮНАМ	the crime of molestation of a juvenile
2. <b>HB867</b>	CHANCE HENRY	<b>HEALTH CARE</b> Provides for the practice of audiology and speech-language pathology
3. <b>HB957</b>	JORDAN	MOTOR VEHICLES Prohibits vehicle manufacturers and distributors from sharing driver information without the driver's consent

## **SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE -** [35 items]

1. <b>SB106</b>	BARROW	<b>HEALTH CARE</b> Provides relative to obesity treatment. (8/1/24)
2. <b>SB140</b>	BASS	<b>REVENUE SECRETARY</b> Provides relative to objections to candidacy. (gov sig)
3. <b>SB155</b>	KLEINPETER	<b>VOTERS/VOTING</b> Provides relative to marking absentee by mail ballots. (8/1/24)
4. <b>SB198</b>	KLEINPETER	<b>ELECTION CODE</b> Provides relative to prohibitions to dual candidacy. (8/1/24)
5. <b>SB207</b>	MIZELL	<b>SCHOOLS</b> Provides relative to the unauthorized possession of electronic telecommunication devices at school. (gov sig)
6. <b>SB218</b>	KLEINPETER	<b>VOTERS/VOTING</b> Provides relative to voting. (8/1/24)

7. <b>SB248</b>	WOMACK	<b>LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR</b> Requires the legislative auditor to audit certain capital outlay procedures. (gov sig)
8. <b>SB252</b>	MIZELL	<b>BEHAVIORAL HEALTH</b> Requires city, parish and other local public school boards to adopt and implement a program to facilitate behavior health intervention and referral for treatment. (8/1/24)
9. <b>SB310</b>	BARROW	<b>SCHOOLS</b> Requires every public and approved nonpublic secondary school to print "988" on the back of all school IDs. (7/1/24)
10. <b>SB343</b>	BARROW	<b>COLLEGES/UNIVERSITIES</b> Provides relative to the prevention of power-based violence in public postsecondary education institutions. (gov sig)
11. <b>SB352</b>	MIZELL	<b>CURRICULA</b> Provides relative to the Dual Enrollment Framework Task Force. (8/1/24)
12. <b>SB358</b>	MIZELL	<b>STUDENTS</b> Provides relative to mandatory expulsion. (8/1/24)
13. <b>SB385</b>	WHEAT	<b>PUBLIC RECORDS</b> Provides relative to strategic plan records of a hospital service district. (8/1/24)
14. <b>SB411</b>	KLEINPETER	WILDLIFE/FISHERIES DEPT Requires the Department of Wildlife & Fisheries to notify applicants for recreational fishing and hunting licenses of the option to become an organ and tissue donor and make an organ donation. (8/1/24)
15. <b>SB414</b>	BASS	<b>CHILDREN</b> Authorizes the installation and use of newborn safety devices at infant relinquishment sites designated in the Safe Haven Law. (8/1/24)
16. <b>SB418</b>	LAMBERT	<b>PUBLIC LANDS</b> Authorizes the transfer of certain state property in Ascension Parish.(gov sig)
17. <b>SB432</b>	EDMONDS	<b>CONSERVATION</b> Provides relative to the capital area groundwater conservation district. (8/1/24)
18. <b>SB434</b>	MIZELL	<b>SCHOOLS</b> Provides relative to the use of vapes at school. (gov sig)
19. <b>SB441</b>	HARRIS	<b>PUBLIC LANDS</b> Provides for the transfer of certain state property in Orleans Parish. (gov sig)

20. <b>SB11</b>	FOIL	<b>FUNDS/FUNDING</b> Provides relative to the Louisiana Traumatic Head and Spinal Cord Injury Trust Fund. (See Act)
21. <b>SB22</b>	WHEAT	<b>COLLEGES/UNIVERSITIES</b> Creates scholarships for spouses of police officers killed or disabled in performance of duty and police officers injured in performance of duty. (gov sig)
22. <b>SB24</b>	SEABAUGH	<b>CRIMINAL RECORDS</b> Removes certain limitations on the release and dissemination of mug shots. (8/1/24)
23. <b>SB26</b>	FIELDS	<b>SCHOOLS</b> Requires heating and air conditioning on school buses. (gov sig)
24. <b>SB30</b>	GREGORY MILLER	<b>ETHICS</b> Provides relative to annual financial disclosure statements by certain elected officials and public servants. (8/1/24)
25. <b>SB40</b>	ALLAIN	<b>SEAFOOD</b> Provides relative to seafood safety. (gov sig)
26. <b>SB47</b>	TALBOT	<b>SCHOOLS</b> Provides relative to charter schools, the chartering process by types and corporate partnerships. (gov sig)
27. <b>SB50</b>	REESE	<b>GAMBLING</b> Prohibits certain persons from wagering on sports events. (gov sig)
28. <b>SB52</b>	GREGORY MILLER	<b>CAMPAIGN FINANCE</b> Provides relative to filing financial disclosure statements after qualifying for office. (8/1/24)
29. <b>SB91</b>	DUPLESSIS	<b>DNA</b> Extends the deadline for post-conviction DNA testing. (8/1/24)
30. <b>SB96</b>	JENKINS	<b>VOTERS/VOTING</b> Provides relative to voter registration. (gov sig)
31. <b>SB160</b>	ROBERT OWEN	<b>HEALTH CARE</b> Provides relative to physician assistants. (8/1/24)
32. <b>SB184</b>	KLEINPETER	<b>CRIME/PUNISHMENT</b> Increases the maximum time of incarceration for aggravated flight from an officer. (8/1/24)
33. <b>SB195</b>	MIGUEZ	WELFARE Provides relative to work requirements within the Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program. (gov sig)

34. <b>SB258</b>	FESI	<b>ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT</b> Provides relative

to early or absentee by mail voting and the passing

of that voter before election day. (8/1/24)

35. SB277 DUPLESSIS GAMING Provides for requirements to the land-

based casino operating contract. (7/1/24)

#### **SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3 items]**

1. **SB147 CONNICK TAX/TAXATION** Provides relative to the

assessment of taxes by the Department of

Revenue. (gov sig)

2. **SB276 PRESSLY CRIME/PUNISHMENT** Creates the crime of

coerced criminal abortion by means of fraud to prohibit a third-party from knowingly using an abortion-inducing drug to cause, or attempt to cause, an abortion on an unsuspecting pregnant mother without her knowledge or consent and amends various abortion criminal laws to add the

crime of attempted abortion. (gov sig)

3. **SB478 BOUDREAUX LOCAL RETIREMENT** Provides for Lafayette

Consolidated Government Employees. (8/1/24)

## INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: TIME: PAGE: May 20, 5:27 PM

CONFE		E COMMITT	EE APPOINTED CONFEREES	DATE	ACTION
LID 4	40		ueu		
HB 4°	18	BY BEAULI	LIEU		
		TAX/SEVEI orphan well	RANCE TAX / Reduces severance tax rates on oil and gas pr s	oduced from	inactive wells and
HOUSE SENATI		5/20/2024	BEAULLIEU, EMERSON, JACOB LANDRY		
HB 79	92	BY BACAL	A		
		CRIMINAL/	PROCEDURE / Provides relative to criminal adjudications		
HOUSE	Ē	5/9/2024	BACALA, VILLIO, WILEY		
SENAT	Έ				
SB 13	37	BY MILLER	a, G.		
		BANKS/BA (8/1/24)	NKING / Provides relative to deposits for customers who expi	ire while domi	ciled out of state.
HOUSE					
SB 35	55	BY STINE			
			TS / Provides for regulation of litigation funding by a third part and. (8/1/24)	ty that is a for	eign person, state,
HOUSE SENATI					

## REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TUESDAY, MAY 21, 2024

TODAYS DATE: May 20, TIME: 5:27 PM LEG. DAY: 37 PAGE: 1

### **MORNING HOUR 14**

## HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HCR134 Crews COM-FAV

### **MORNING HOUR 16**

#### HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB30	Bagley	APP-W/ AMD
------	--------	------------

HB878 Riser APP-W/ AMD, TO H&G

HB939 Fisher APP-FAV

### **MORNING HOUR 17**

## SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB68	Pressly	H&G-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB129	Owen, Robert	H&G-FAV WO/AMD
SB138	Owen, Robert	H&W-FAV WO/AMD
SB143	Barrow	H&W-FAV WO/AMD
SB145	Barrow	H&G-FAV W/AMD
SB224	Owen, Robert	H&W-FAV WO/AMD
SB300	Duplessis	INS-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB371	Barrow	ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD
SB401	Reese	ACRJ-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB413	Miller, G.	ACRJ-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB421	Luneau	ACRJ-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB455	Barrow	H&W-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB467	Reese	ACRJ-W/ AMD W/AMD

## REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TUESDAY, MAY 21, 2024

TODAYS DATE: May 20, TIME: 5:27 PM LEG. DAY: 37 PAGE: 2

SB488 Cathey

H&G-W/ AMD WO/AMD